Cash flows from financing activities

Proceeds from issue of shares 100   -

Proceeds from M8 Sustainable Limited loan -  4,953,058

Repayment of Remagen Lending 2016-12 Pty

Ltd loan

- (3,244,370)

Repayment of M8 Sustainable Limited loan - (1,568,919)

Net cash generated from financing activities 100 139,769

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 100   71,892

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning

of the period

-   100

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the

financial period

100 71,992

  77

6.6.5 Historical and Pro Forma Historical Statements of Financial Position

The table below presents the Historical and Pro Forma Historical Statements of Financial Position for the Company as at 30 June

2019.

 Historical

Issue of

Promoter

Shares

Performance

Rights

Flugge

Offer

SBANG

Drawdown

SBANG

Conversion

Phase 1

SBANG

Conversion

Phase 2

SBANG

Repayment

Impact of

the Offer

Pro Forma

Historical

  $ $ $   $ $ $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash

equivalents
41,007 -  -  -  1,749,000  -  - (6,189,641) 17,599,460 13,199,826

Trade and other

receivables
1,737,320 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  1,737,320

Prepayments 201,883 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  201,883

Total Current Assets 1,980,210 -  -  -  1,749,000   -  -  (6,189,641) 17,599,460 15,139,029

NON-CURRENT

ASSETS
   -

Amount due from

related party
- -  -  -   -  -  -  -  -

Property, plant and

equipment
15,616,375 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  15,616,375

Total Non-current

Assets
15,616,375  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  15,616,375

TOTAL ASSETS 17,596,585  -  -  -  1,749,000   (6,189,641) 17,599,460 30,755,404

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other

payables
1,579,636   - -  -   -  - - - 1,579,636

Provisions 1,015,935  - -  -  -  -  - - - 1,015,935

Borrowings 20,550,167  -  -  (435,124) 1,749,000  (8,000,000) (7,600,000) (6,189,641) - 74,402

Total Current

Liabilities
23,145,738  -  -

(435,124)
1,749,000 (8,000,000) (7,600,000) (6,189,641) -

2,669,973

NON-CURRENT

LIABILITIES

  78

 Historical

Issue of

Promoter

Shares

Performance

Rights

Flugge

Offer

SBANG

Drawdown

SBANG

Conversion

Phase 1

SBANG

Conversion

Phase 2

SBANG

Repayment

Impact of

the Offer

Pro Forma

Historical

Borrowings 20,089  - -  -  -  -  -  -   - 20,089

Deferred tax

liabilities
672,841 -  -  -  -  -  -  -  (522,649)  150,192

Total Non-current

Liabilities
692,930  -  -  -  -  -  -   (522,649)  170,281

TOTAL LIABILITIES 23,838,668  -  -  (435,124)  1,749,000  (8,000,000) (7,600,000) (6,189,641) (522,649)  2,840,254

NET ASSETS/

(LIABILITIES)
(6,242,083)  -  -  435,124 - 8,000,000 7,600,000 - 18,122,109 27,915,150

EQUITY

(SHAREHOLDERS’

DEFICIT)

Issued capital 2,345,438 2,802,687 - 445,942 -  8,000,000  10,063,590 -  18,333,707 41,991,364

Share based

payments reserve

421,993
- 1,200,000  - -  - - - 1,412,000 3,033,993

Accumulated losses (9,009,514)
(2,802,687

)
(1,200,000)

(10,818)
- -  (2,463,590)  - (1,623,598) (17,110,207)

TOTAL EQUITY/

(SHAREHOLDERS’

DEFICIT)

(6,242,083)  -  -  435,124 -  8,000,000  7,600,000  - 18,122,109 27,915,150